Document Number: 94545 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 04-May-10 1
"Half-Bridge" IGBT INT-A-PAK
(Ultrafast Speed IGBT), 200 A
GA200TS60UPbF
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Generation  4  IGBT technology

Vishay High Power Products
 Fig. 16 - Clamped Inductive Load Test Circuit  Fig. 17 - Pulsed Collector Current Test Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
D.U.T.
V *c
50V
L
1000V
6000µF
 100V
RL= 480V
4 X IC @25°C
0 - 480V
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95173
1 - Essential part number IGBT modules
2 - Current rating (200 = 200 A)
3 - Circuit configuration (T = Half bridge)
4 - INT-A-PAK
5 - Voltage code (60 = 600 V)
6 - Speed/type (U = Ultrafast IGBT)
7 - PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
GA 200 T S 60 U PbF
3
S1
6
1
7
S2
4 5
2
Document Number: 95173 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 04-May-09 1
INT-A-PAK IGBT
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
17 (0.67) 23 (0.91) 5 (0.20)23 (0.91)
14.3
(0.56)
3 screws M6 x 10
66 (2.60)
94 (3.70)
35
 (
1.
38
)
14
.5
(0
.5
7)
1 2 3
2.
8
x
0.
8
(0
.1
1
x
0.
03
)
5 4
7 6
37 (1.44)
80 (3.15)